SC2KUTVX
APR 2024
SC2KUTVX
SINGLE COLUMN UTV & MOWER
STORAGE / SERVICE LIFT
2,000 lbs. Capacity (908 Kg)
INSTALLATION & OPERATION MANUAL
IMPORTANT!!

3. Gear Pump 9. Restrictor Valve
4. Motor 10. Hydraulic Cylinder
5. Check Valve 11. Oil Suction Tube
6. Screen Mesh (Release Valve)
21
SC-2K-UTV-X
APR 2024
 Parts List
ITEM TUX P/N M-REF P/N DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 SC-2K-UTVX-001 DJ05-10000-000 Anchor Bolt, 3/4” x 5.5” 8
2 SC-2K-UTVX-002 TC02-01000-000 Column 1
3 PU-110V-S-K MBZ07 110-115V DURO Power Unit, Short Tank 1
4 SC-2K-UTVX-004 5105-06020-001 Screw, M6 x 20mm 4
5 SC-2K-UTVX-004 DJ01-00005-M00 Top Cap 1
6 SC-2K-UTVX-006 5104-08030-001 Bolt, M8 x 30mm 1
11 SC-2K-UTVX-011  Latch Bracket Screw  2
12 SC-2K-UTVX-012 DJ02-00027-000 Cylinder Fixing Plate 1
13 SC-2K-UTVX-013 5603-00016-000 Combined Washer 1
16 SC-2K-UTVX-016 TC02-00011-000 Straight Connector 1
18 SC-2K-UTVX-018 DJ01-00021-H00 Hose 1
19 SC-2K-UTVX-019 SJ01-12001-000 Elbow Connector 1
20A SC-2K-UTVX-020A TC02-08000-000 Hydraulic Cylinder 1
20.1 SC-2K-UTVX-020.1 TC02-08100-000 Cylinder Body 1
20.2 SC-2K-UTVX-020.2 SJ05-03006-000 Ventilating Screw 1
20.3 SC-2K-UTVX-020.3 TC02-08200-000 Piston Rod 1
20.4 SC-2K-UTVX-020.4 5906-00380-000 Dust Ring, D46 x D38.4mm 1
20.5 SC-2K-UTVX-020.5 TC02-08002-000 Guide Ring 1
20.6 SC-2K-UTVX-020.6 TC02-08001-000 Steel Ring 1
20.7 SC-2K-UTVX-020.7 5901-000580-000 O-Ring, D58 x D3mm 1
20.8 SC-2K-UTVX-020.8 TC02-08003-000 Sleeve 1
20.9 SC-2K-UTVX-020.9 TC02-08004-000 Guide Belt, D63 x D58 x 9.6mm 1
20.10 SC-2K-UTVX-020.10 5901-00560-000 O-Ring, D56 x D4mm 1
20.11 SC-2K-UTVX-020.11 TC02-08006-000 Piston 1
20.12 SC-2K-UTVX-020.12 5901-00530-000 U-Seal, D63 x D53.7 x 7.3mm 1
20.13 SC-2K-UTVX-020.13 5901-00200-000 O-Ring, D20 x D2.5mm 1
20.14 SC-2K-UTVX-020.14 TC02-08005-000 Thin Nut 2
21 SC-2K-UTVX-021 TC01-05001-000 Axle 1
22 SC-2K-UTVX-022 TC02-00013-000 Chain Cover 1
23 SC-2K-UTVX-023 SJ05-03010-000 Chain Roller 1
24 SC-2K-UTVX-024 SJ05-03011-000 Chain Roller Bushing 2
25 SC-2K-UTVX-025 5206-00020-001 Thin Lock Nut 1
26 SC-2K-UTVX-026 5206-00006-000 Lock Nut 2
27 SC-2K-UTVX-027 TC02-00008-000 Upper, Chain Block 1
28 SC-2K-UTVX-028 5202-00016-000 Nut 2
29 SC-2K-UTVX-029 5206-00016-000 Lock Nut 3
30 SC-2K-UTVX-030 TC02-00010-000 Lift Chain 1
31 SC-2K-UTVX-031 5105-16070-FH1 Screw 2
32 SC-2K-UTVX-032 TC01-00002-000 Chain Pin 2
33 SC-2K-UTVX-033 TC02-00007-000 Lower, Chain Block 1
34 SC-2K-UTVX-034 5206-00030-000 Thin Lock Nut, M30 x 1.5mm 8
35 SC-2K-UTVX-035 DJ01-13100-M00 Safety Latch 1
36 SC-2K-UTVX-036 SJ01-07007-000 Latch Spring 1
22
SC-2K-UTV-X
APR 2024
37 SC-2K-UTVX-037 DJ01-13002-M00 Latch Cam 1
38 SC-2K-UTVX-038 5206-00010-000 Thin Lock Nut, M10 1
39 SC-2K-UTVX-039 DJ01-13003-M00 Latch Release Cable 1
40 SC-2K-UTVX-040 TC02-02100-000 Carriage 1
41 SC-2K-UTVX-041 DJ01-00029-M00 Upper, Nylon Block 4
42 SC-2K-UTVX-042 DJ01-00028-M00 Side, Nylon Block 8
43 SC-2K-UTVX-043 DJ01-00027-M00 Nylon Block Frame 4
44 SC-2K-UTVX-044 5110-04010-000 Screw, M4 x 10mm 24
45 SC-2K-UTVX-045 5104-08025-001 Hex Bolt, M8 x 25mm 8
46 SC-2K-UTVX-046 5301-00008-000 Flat Washer, D8 4
47 SC-2K-UTVX-047 5202-00008-000 Hex Nut, M8 4
48 SC-2K-UTVX-048 TC02-11000-000 Platform Pivot Ramp 2
49 SC-2K-UTVX-049 TC02-00009-000 Platform Ramp, Nylon Roller 4
50 SC-2K-UTVX-050 5304-00016-000 Circlips 8
51 SC-2K-UTVX-051 TC02-00014-000 Platform Ramp Pin 2
54 SC-2K-UTVX-054 TC02-15005-000 Short Bushing 12
55 SC-2K-UTVX-055 TC02-17001-000 Tall, Platform Roller Pivot Bracket 2
56 SC-2K-UTVX-056 TC02-15003-000 Platform Nylon Roller 6
57 SC-2K-UTVX-057 TC02-15004-000 Split Pin 6
58 SC-2K-UTVX-058 5206-00008-000 Lock Nut, M8 6
60 SC-2K-UTVX-060 5105-08100-001 Bolt, M8 x 100mm 6
61 SC-2K-UTVX-061 TC02-15006-000 Platform Roller Bracket 6
62 SC-2K-UTVX-062 5120-08025-000 Phillips Countersunk Screw, M8 x 25mm 24
63 SC-2K-UTVX-063 TC02-10000-000 Long, Side Ramp Bracket 4
64 SC-2K-UTVX-064 TC02-05000-000 Left Platform 1
65 SC-2K-UTVX-065 TC02-07000-000 Side Ramp 8
66 SC-2K-UTVX-066 TC02-15001-000 Short, Platform Roller Pivot Bracket 4
67 SC-2K-UTVX-067 TC02-09000-000 Short, Side Ramp Bracket 4
68 SC-2K-UTVX-068 TC02-05300-000-A Platform Lock Pin 2
69 SC-2K-UTVX-069 TC02-05300-000-B Lock Pin & Chain Ring Connector 8
70 SC-2K-UTVX-070 TC02-05003-000 Lock Pin Chain 2
71 SC-2K-UTVX-071 TC02-00006-000 Platform Retainer Bracket 2
72 SC-2K-UTVX-072 5105-06015-FH1 Bolt, M6 x 15mm 4
73 SC-2K-UTVX-073 5101-10025-001 Bolt, M10 x 25mm 2
74 SC-2K-UTVX-074 TC02-04000-000 Platform Bolster Beam 1
75 SC-2K-UTVX-075 5206-00010-000 Nut, M10 2
76 SC-2K-UTVX-076 5105-16040-FH1 Hex Socket Bolt, M16 x 40mm 6
77 SC-2K-UTVX-077 5303-00016-000 Lock Washer, D16 7
78 SC-2K-UTVX-078 5301-00016-000 Flat Washer, D16 7
79 SC-2K-UTVX-079 5105-16030-FH1 Hex Socket Bolt, M16 x 30mm 1
80 SC-2K-UTVX-080 5120-08012-000 Bolt, M8 x 12mm 12
81 SC-2K-UTVX-081 TC02-06000-000 Right Platform 1
82 SC-2K-UTVX-082 TC02-00001-000 Platform Nylon Position Board 2
83 SC-2K-UTVX-083 TC02-00002-000 Platform Shim Plate - 1 2
84 SC-2K-UTVX-084 TC02-00003-000 Platform Shim Plate - 2 2
85 SC-2K-UTVX-085 TC02-00004-000 Platform Shim Plate - 3 2
86 SC-2K-UTVX-086 TC02-00014-000 Long, Safety Wheel Stop Bar 2
23
SC-2K-UTV-X
APR 2024
87 SC-2K-UTVX-087 TC02-00013-000 Short, Safety Wheel Stop Bar 2
88 SC-2K-UTVX-088 5301-00008-000 Large Flat Washer, M8 4
89 SC-2K-UTVX-089 DJ05-00020-000 Power Unit Mount Bracket 1
90 SC-2K-UTVX-090 5301-00008-000 Lock Washer, M8 4
91 SC-2K-UTVX-091 DJ01-00008-000 Latch Release Cable Bracket 1
92 SC-2K-UTVX-092 TC02-00011-000 Hyd. Fitting Connector - 1 1
93 SC-2K-UTVX-093 TC02-00000-000 Hyd. Flow Restrictor Valve 1
94 SC-2K-UTVX-094 TC02-00020-000 Hyd. Fitting Connector - 2 1
97 SC-2K-UTVX-097 TC02-00021-000 Protective Carriage Pad 1
99 SC-2K-UTVX-099 TC02-15006-000 Platform Bracket Spring 6
100 SC-2K-UTVX-100 TC02-15007-000 Platform Bracket Spring Seat 6
101 SC-2K-UTVX-101 TC02-15002-000 Platform Bracket Pin 6
102 SC-2K-UTVX-102 TC02-15009-000 Platform Bracket Pin Knob 6
24
SC-2K-UTV-X
APR 2024
LIMITED WARRANTY